

SC No. 27/18
FIR No.467/17 P.S.- S. B. Dairy
U/S 304-B/498A/34 IPC &
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

State Vs. Sarvpriya Singh & Ors.

23.02.2018

Present:- Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC
Accused persons Rampal and Sheela are present on bail
Sh. R. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons

It is stated by Ld. Defence counsel that the supplementary chargesheet has to be filed against certain other accused persons namely Desh Deepak Singh and Nutan Singh in the month of April as their bail applications are pending in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 04.04.2018. In these circumstances, he submits that the matter be adjourned for some other date after 04.04.2018.

In these circumstance, on the request of Ld. Defence counsel, awaiting the outcome of the order of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and awaiting the supplementary chargesheet, put up for further proceedings on **20.04.2018**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.02.2018