

SC No. 27/18  
FIR NO. 467/17, P.S. - S. B. Dairy  
U/s. 304-B/498A/34 IPC &  
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

**STATE VS. SARVPRIYA SINGH & ORS.**

**31.07.2018**

Present : Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld Addl P.P for the state along with IO  
Inspector Rajender Singh.

Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC.

Accused persons Rampal and Sheela are present on bail.

It is stated by the IO that the co-accused persons namely  
Desh Deepak Singh and Nutan Singh have been admitted to  
anticipatory bail by the Hon'ble High Court vide order dated  
29.07.2018, and therefore, supplementary charge sheet qua them  
will be filed by the SHO, PS Shahbad Dairy.

In these facts and circumstances, SHO, PS Shahbad Dairy is  
directed to file supplementary charge sheet qua the said accused  
persons as expeditiously possible, but not later than 15 days from  
the date of receipt of this order, without fail. Copy of this order sheet  
be sent for compliance to him.

Put up for further proceedings on 10.09.2018.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**31.07.2018**