

SC No. 27/18
FIR NO. 467/17, P.S. - S. B. Dairy
U/s. 304-B/498A/34 IPC &
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

STATE VS. SARVPRIYA SINGH & ORS.

25.09.2018

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC.

Accused persons Rampal and Sheela are present on bail.

Sh. R. K. Guatam, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

IO/Inspector Avinash Tyagi.

IO submits that he will be filing the supplementary charge sheet against the remaining three accused persons today, which is likely to be committed very soon thereafter to this court

Put up for further proceedings on **10.10.2018**. IO to appear in person.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.09.2018