

SC No. 27/18  
FIR NO. 467/17, P.S. - S. B. Dairy  
U/s. 304-B/498A/34 IPC &  
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

**STATE VS. SARVPRIYA SINGH & ORS.**

**04.02.2019**

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state along with IO  
Inspector Rajender Singh.

Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail along with  
Ld. Counsels Sh. Jatan Singh and Sh. R. K. Gautam.

Sh. Jitender, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Arguments heard on the point of charge(s).

Put up for orders on the point of charge(s) on 16.02.2019.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**04.02.2019**