

SC No. 27/18
FIR NO. 467/17, P.S. - S. B. Dairy
U/s. 304-B/498A/34 IPC &
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

STATE VS. SARVPRIYA SINGH & ORS.

05.03.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail along with
Ld. Counsel Sh. R. K. Gautam.

Separate charge(s) for the offence(s) punishable u/S 498A/34 IPC have been framed against the accused persons Desh Deepak Singh, Nutan Singh and Urmila, whereas charge(s) for the offence(s) punishable u/S 304B/34 IPC and 3 & 4 of Dowry Prohibition Act have been framed against the accused persons Sarvpriya Singh, Ramphal and Sheela in terms of detailed order on the point of charge(s) dated 16.02.2019, to which they all plead not guilty and claim trial.

Put up for PE on **21.05.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1, 16, 17, 18 & 19 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.03.2019