

FIR NO. 467/17, P.S. - S. B. Dairy
U/s. 304-B/498A/34 IPC &
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

STATE VS. SARVPRIYA SINGH & ORS.

06.06.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Rakesh Chahar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Sh. R. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

PW5 W/HC Sunita is present, examined and discharged.

PW4 Smt. Tulsa Rani has been duly served, but despite due service, she has failed to turn up. However, her counsel Sh. Pawan Kumar, Advocate is present on her behalf and he has moved an application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of the said witness on medical grounds. However, the said application is not appended by any medical document. The application does not seem to be bonafide, hence dismissed. Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like amount against her.

Show cause notice be also issued against PW4 Smt. Tulsa Rani as to why cost of Rs.5,000/- should not be imposed upon her for rendering today's purpose infructuous.

Be listed for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on

05.07.2019.

PW mentioned at serial no. 24 as well as PWs nos. 1 & 2 (second list) alongwith IO & MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.06.2019