

SC No. 27/2018
FIR NO. 467/17, P.S. - S. B. Dairy
U/s. 304-B/498A/34 IPC &
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

State Vs. Sarvpriya Singh & Ors.

09.09.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Rakesh Chahar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.
Sh. R. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ramphal, Sheela, Deshdeepak, Nutan and Urmila.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Sh. Rahul Sharma, Sh. B. P. Vaishnav and Sh. Prem Prakash, Ld. Counsels for the complainant.

PW4 Smt. Tulsia Rani has been recalled for her remaining cross-examination. She is cross-examined qua accused Sarvpriya Singh and partly cross-examined qua accused persons namely Ramphal, Sheela, Deshdeepak, Nutan and Urmila. Her remaining cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. defence counsel.

In these circumstances, the aforesaid witness is bound down for the next date of hearing, however, summons be also sent to her to remind her the next date of hearing.

An application for filing certain documents / bills on record, has also been filed on behalf of the complainant. Copy supplied to the accused persons.

Be listed for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application / PE on **04.10.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 12 & 13 alongwith IO & MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

On request of Ld. Defence counsel, the bail application of accused Sarvpriya be also fixed for hearing on date fixed.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/09.09.2019