

SC No. 27/2018
FIR NO. 467/17, P.S. - S. B. Dairy
U/s. 304-B/498A/34 IPC &
3/4 Dowry Prohibition Act

State Vs. Sarvpriya Singh & Ors.

25.11.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state with IO Inspector Rajender Singh.

Accused Sarvpriya Singh produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Rakesh Chahar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Sh. R. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ramphal, Sheela, Deshdeepak, Nutan and Urmila.

Sh. B. P. Vaishnav, Sh. Pawan Kumar and Sh. Bharat Singh, Ld. Counsels for the complainant.

PW4 Smt. Talsa Rani has been recalled for her remaining cross-examination qua accused persons namely Ramphal, Sheela, Deshdeepak, Nutan and Urmila. She is cross-examined and discharged.

PW7 SI Akashdeep is also present, examined and discharged.

Be listed for PE / reply and arguments on the application of the complainant for filing certain documents / bills on record, on **09.01.2020**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 2 & 14 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Arguments on the bail application of accused Sarvpriya heard.

Put up for order on the said bail application on **29.11.2019**
at 4:00 pm.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/25.11.2019