

SC No. 27/2018
FIR No. 467/17
PS Shabad Dairy
U/s. 304B/498A/34 IPC & 3/4 Dowry Act

State Vs. Sarvpriya Singh etc.

26.10.2021

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the Order No. 29459-29518/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officers are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through Virtual Mode w.e.f. 04.10.2021 till 30.10.2021. Today is the physical hearing day of this court.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

All accused in person on bail.

Sh. Rishabh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Sh. R. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused(s).

Today case was fixed for PE.

Summons issued to the witnesses received back unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 14.01.2021.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 28.07.2021