

SC No. 27/2018
FIR No. 467/17
PS Shabad Dairy
U/s. 304B/498A/34 IPC & 3/4 Dowry Act

State Vs. Sarvpriya Singh etc.

14.01.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Pal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons have joined the proceedings through V/C with counsel Sh. R. P. Gautam.

Sh. B. P. Vaishnav, Ld. Counsel for the complainant joined the proceedings through V/C.

Case is fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **08.04.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.01.2022