

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR No. 467 /2017
P.S. Shabad Dairy
U/s 304/B/498A/34 IPC & 3/4 Dowry Act

14.07.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All the accused in person on bail.

Mr. Rakesh Chahar, Mr. R.K. Gautam and Mr. Kishan
Kumar, Ld. Counsels for all the accused persons.

Mr. B.P. Vaishnav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PWs HC Asha and Mr. Satish in person.

Inspector Rajender Singh in person.

PW9 HC Asha examined, cross examined and
discharged.

At joint request of the Ld. Counsels for the accused
persons, PW Satish is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.09.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.07.2022