

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR No. 467 /2017
P.S. Shabad Dairy

16.11.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Bhupesh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr. R.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsels for remaining accused persons.

Mr. B.P. Vaishnav and Ms. Brijesh, Ld. Counsels for complainant.

PW Sh. Satish Chander is present.

Perusal of the file shows that inadvertently PW9 has been mentioned in the testimony of PW HC Asha. Accordingly, the same is corrected as PW10 HC Asha.

PW-9 Sh. Satish Chander partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred at request of the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.02.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.11.2022