

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467 /2017
PS Shabad Dairy

02.02.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Naveen Chauhan, ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Sarpriya Singh.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for the remaining
accused persons.

Mr. B.P. Vaishnav, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW9 Sh. Satish Chander in person.

Matter is fixed for further examination and cross examination of PW9 Sh.Satish Chander. However, adjournment is sought by Mr. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel as he is not well today. Even, the main counsel for accused Sarpriya Singh is not available today being busy in some other court.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to discharge PW9 Sh. Satish Chander unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.02.2023