

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR No. 467 /2017
P.S. Shabad Dairy

13.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. V.P. Vaishnav and Ms. Brijesh Sharma, ld. Counsel for complainant along with PW Satish.

Mr. Naveen Chauhan, ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

PW Satish is discharged unexamined as one of the regular Stenographer is on leave today and no time left. As such, evidence is being recorded in another matter where both the accused persons are in custody.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO/SHO concerned.

Put up for PE on **20.05.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.03.2023