

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467 /2017
PS Shabad Dairy

06.10.2023

Present:- None for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr. Mukesh Rana, Id.
Counsels for accused persons.

Mr. H.N. Bhalla, Id. Proxy Counsel for
complainant/PW.

PWs Satish Chander and HC Devender in person.

Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today
and Ld. Substitute is stated to be busy in some other court.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to
discharge PWs Satish Chander and HC Devender as unexamined
for today. As such, main counsel for the PW/complainant is also
not available today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **01.12.2023**.

Date is given as per the joint request of both the Id.
Counsels.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.10.2023