

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467 /2017
P.S. Shabad Dairy

01.12.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused in person except accused Nutan Singh.

Mr. V.P. Vaishnav, Ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant in person.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused
except accused Sarpriya Singh.

Mr. Mukesh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarpriya Singh.

PWs Satish, Achal and Inspector Rajender are present.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Nutan Singh. In view of the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed for today only with direction that he shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of accused persons as the main counsel for accused are not available today.

Ld. Counsel for complainant has no objection of the same.

Accordingly, PWs Satish, Achal and Inspector Rajender are discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for complainant presses application regarding items of the complainant lying with the accused persons.

A formal reply has been filed on behalf of accused persons today. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on the said application and further PE on **15.01.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.12.2023