

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467 /2017
PS Shabad Dairy

15.01.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for all accused persons
except accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

PW9 Satish in person.

Ld. Counsel Mr.R.K. Gutam prays for adjournment
owing to his personal difficulty as he has recently undergone a
cataract operation.

Accordingly, PW9 is discharged as unexamined for
today. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be also issued to the concerned
witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **28.02.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.01.2024