

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467 /2017
PS Shabad Dairy

28.02.2024

Present:- Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Rakesh Chahar, ld. Counsel for accused Sarpriya Singh.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. V.P. Vaishnav, ld. Counsel for PW Satish along with PW Satish in person.

PW Anchal in person.

Adjournment is sought by ld. Counsel for PW Satish as said witness is not well today.

He is the material witness being the father of the deceased.

At request of ld. Counsel for PW Satish, the said witness is discharged as unexamined for today. PW Anchal is also discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Satish through IO for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **30.04.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.02.2024