

SC 27/2018  
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC  
FIR NO. 467 /2017  
PS Shabad Dairy

**30.04.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for all accused persons except accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Mr. Bhupesh Rana, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Mr. V.P. Vaishnav, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

A miscellaneous application has been filed on behalf of the complainant on 10.08.2023 regarding handing over certain items which were given in the marriage of the deceased, which are still allegedly lying with the accused persons.

Today, all the ld. Counsels after instructions from their respective clients submit that accused party is ready to hand over the items belonging to the deceased to her parents.

Both the parties jointly request for an adjournment.

At joint request, put up for further cross-examination of PW3 Satish Chand as well for further PE on **31.05.2024**.

Summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the said date.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**30.04.2024**