

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467 /2017
PS Shabad Dairy

03.08.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Urmila.

Mr. Rakesh Chahar and Mr. Bhupesh Rana, ld. Counsels for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

Mr. B.P. Vaishnav and Ms. Birjesh Sharma, ld. Counsels for complainant.

PW9 Satish in person.

There was a miscellaneous application which was moved on behalf of complainant through his counsel Mr. B.P. Vaishnav, seeking release of certain articles, stated to be in custody of accused persons.

Today, it is submitted by ld. Counsel for the complainant in the presence of the complainant that he does not wish to press the said application as the relief sought is substantially satisfied.

The said application is accordingly disposed off being *not pressed* at this stage. It is clarified that this shall have no bearing on the merits of the present case.

PW9 Satish is present, however, at request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State, his testimony is deferred for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 01.10.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.08.2024