

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467/2017
PS Shabad Dairy

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Sh. Rakesh Chahar, ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Sh. R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

Sh. B.P. Vaishnav and Ms. Birjesh Sharma, ld. Counsels for complainant.

PWs HC Ajay Kumar, Sanjay Singh, Purshottam Shastri and Smt. Ram Sakhi in person.

PW12 HC Ajay Kumar, PW13 Sanjay Singh, PW14 Purshottam Shastri and PW15 Smt. Ram Sakhi have been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW Anchal Mudgal received back with the report that he has left the given address. In these circumstances, let fresh summons be issued to him through DCP concerned, for the next date of hearing.

PW Sumit Kumar is absent despite service of summons. Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that he is unable to appear due to some personal difficulty. He be summoned afresh through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.08.2025**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.08.2025