

SC No. 27/2018  
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC  
FIR No. 467/2017  
PS (Shabad Dairy)

31.10.2025

Present: None for the State.

All accused are in person on bail.

Sh. Rakesh Chahar Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Sh. R. K. Gautam Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

Sh B. P. Vaishnav, Ms. Brijesh Sharma and Ms. Samiksha Ld. counsel for the complainant with complainant.

An application u/s 311 Cr.PC for recalling of the witness namely Tulsa Rani PW-4 for further cross examination has been moved on behalf of accused Sarvpriya.

Since, none is present on behalf of State, the matter is adjourned for arguments on the above said application.

No PW is present today.

Meanwhile PW-ASI Ranveer be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the application u/s 311 Cr.PC as well as for PE on 13.11.2025.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**31.10.2025**