

SC 27/2018
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC
FIR NO. 467/2017
PS Shabad Dairy

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Sh. Rakesh Chahar, Id. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Sh. R.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

Sh. B.P. Vaishnav, Id. Counsel for complainant, through VC.

No PW is present today.

Request has been sent by PW ASI Ranbir and Inspector Rajender Singh for today.

Request is allowed for today only.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW W ASI Ranbir and Inspector Rajender Singh, through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up up for arguments on the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. as well as for PE on **16.12.2025**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.11.2025