

SC 27/2018  
STATE Vs. SARVPRIYA SINGH ETC  
FIR NO. 467/2017  
PS Shabad Dairy

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Urmila.

Sh.Rakesh Chahar, ld. Counsel for accused Sarvpriya Singh.

Sh.R.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

PW Retd. SI Ranbir in person.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Urmila.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Urmila is exempted from her personal appearance for today only.

PW17 Retd. SI Ranbir Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to Inspector Avinash Tyagi and Inspector Rajender, through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 01.06.2026.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
04.04.2026